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	Composition Year
	1869-08-11

	Genre Categories
	Graduals; Religious works; Masses; For mixed chorus; Scores featuring mixed chorus; For unaccompanied chorus; Latin language; For strings (arr); Scores featuring string ensemble (arr); For 4 cellos (arr); Scores featuring the cello (arr); For 4 players (arr); For organ (arr); For 1 player (arr); Scores featuring the organ (arr)
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	Performer Pages
	 Cantores Carmeli Linz (chorus)
Michael Stenov (director/organist)

	Publisher Info.
	Michael Stenov

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike 4.0 [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	Live recording from the Karmelitenkirche Linz 2006
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	Copyist
	Franz Schimatschek (1812-1877)

	Publisher. Info.
	Manuscript, n.d.(by 1877). (copyist's manuscript)
with corrections by Bruckner

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	ca.300dpi color images. This file is based on high-resolution images obtained from the source using a method explained on this page. Source: Österreichische Nationalbibliothek, Mus.Hs.28268. See also: Bruckner-online.
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	Copyright
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	Misc. Notes
	ca.300dpi color images. This file is based on high-resolution images obtained from the source using a method explained on this page. Copyist manuscript of parts and additional markings. Source: Österreichische Nationalbibliothek, Mus.Hs.28268. See also: Bruckner-online.
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	ca.300dpi color images. This file is based on high-resolution images obtained from the source using a method explained on this page. Source: Diözesanarchiv Linz, A-LId472_6_29.
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	Publisher. Info.
	Manuscript, n.d.(ca.1886). (copyist's stichvorlage)

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	ca.300dpi color images. This file is based on high-resolution images obtained from the source using a method explained on this page. Copyist's stichvorlage prepared for the 1886 edition published by Theodor Rättig. Source: Österreichische Nationalbibliothek, Mus.Hs.37283. See also: Bruckner-online.
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	Editor
	First edition

	Engraver
	Vienna: Josef Eberle & Co.

	Publisher. Info.
	Vienna: Theodor Rättig, n.d.[1886].  Plate T.R. 41.

	Copyright
	Public Domain [tag/del]


	Misc. Notes
	Original images: ca.120dpi, color jpg files approx. 1060 by 1570 pixels. Editing: re-sampled to 600dpi, converted to black and white tif files, de-skewed, and set uniform margins. This file is based on high-resolution images obtained from the source using a method explained on this page.
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	Editor
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	Publisher. Info.
	Ausgewählte geistliche Chöre, No.4 (pp.7-8)
Leipzig: Edition Peters, No.4185, n.d.[1939].  Plate 11400.
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	Editor
	Hans Bauernfeind (1908-1985)
Leopold Nowak (1904-1991)

	Publisher. Info.
	Neue Gesamtausgabe, Band XXI. XXI. Kleine Kirchenmusikwerke, (pp.98-99)
Vienna: Musikwissenschaftlicher Verlag, 1984.  URTEXT EDITION 
This is an urtext/critical/scholarly/scientific edition (or a simple re-engraving). Any commentary or critical apparatus, if protected by copyright, should not be included in the scan(s) available here.

In Canada, new editions/re-engravings of public domain works (when not including new original material) should be in the public domain due to failing to meet the threshold of originality. In most European Union countries, these editions (except new original material) are generally protected for no more than 25 years from publication (30 years in Poland), and only if the edition is published after the copyrights of the original creator(s) have expired. In the United States, copyright can only apply to new creative work, and the re-engraving of a public domain piece (not including new additions of creative material) should not qualify for a new copyright, despite copyright claims (which properly would only apply to new material).

You may need to check the publication date and details of the work's first publication in order to determine the work's copyright status, especially for the United States, as the copyright on the original work may not have expired.


More information can be found here. 
Please obey the copyright laws of your country. IMSLP does not assume any sort of legal responsibility or liability for the consequences of downloading files that are not in the public domain in your country.
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	Purchase
	Javascript is required for this feature.




	






 Complete Score

*#112160 - 0.09MB, 4 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 16029×⇩ - Alonso del Arte





PDF typeset by editor

Alonso del Arte (2011/8/4)








⇒ 4 more: Sopranos • Altos • Tenors • Basses





 Sopranos

*#112164 - 0.07MB, 1 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 1693×⇩ - Alonso del Arte





PDF typeset by editor

Alonso del Arte (2011/8/4)









 Altos

*#112165 - 0.07MB, 1 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 1230×⇩ - Alonso del Arte





PDF typeset by editor

Alonso del Arte (2011/8/4)









 Tenors

*#112166 - 0.07MB, 1 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 1238×⇩ - Alonso del Arte





PDF typeset by editor

Alonso del Arte (2011/8/4)









 Basses

*#112167 - 0.06MB, 1 pp. - 
	0.0/10
	
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10
	
 (-) - !N/!N/!N - 1266×⇩ - Alonso del Arte





PDF typeset by editor

Alonso del Arte (2011/8/4)







	
	Editor
	Alonso del Arte

	Publisher. Info.
	Alonso del Arte

	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution 3.0 [tag/del/mrg]


	Misc. Notes
	Altos and tenors are given with alto and tenor clefs, respectively (but treble clef in the parts) [Score]. Altos and tenors are given with treble clef both (but alto and tenor clef respectively in the score) [Parts]. I went back and forth on whether or not to use the treble clef with the little 8 for the tenors, but ultimately decided on the plain treble clef, which I think is quite clear enough.
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	Martin Kraft

	Publisher. Info.
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	Copyright
	Creative Commons Attribution Non-commercial Share Alike 3.0 [tag/del]
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	These file(s) are part of the Werner Icking Music Collection.
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	Publisher. Info.
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	Arranger
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	Publisher. Info.
	Winterthur: Orfeo Mandozzi, 2014.

	Copyright
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	Publisher. Info.
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	Copyright
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	Editor
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	Publisher. Info.
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	Copyright
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	Misc. Notes
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See here for additional information on Braille scores.
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 Free Recordings

A selection among the numerous recordings of this popular motet:


	Universitätschor of Munich, Johannes Kleinjung (conductor)

	Der Bachchor Gütersloh (2011)

	The Choir of Somerville College, Oxford; David Crown (conductor)
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	1869-08-11

	First Performance.
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	First Publication.
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